PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Allen Spears	04/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rugged CCTV, LLC
Street Address:	201 North Elm Street
City:	Kemp
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7764196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149994583

Email: kbreeze@gardere.com
Correspondent Name: John J. "Jake" May

Address Line 1: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP
Address Line 2: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 136550-0002 (JJM/KB)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. "Jake" May

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 7764196

PATENT REEL: 026154 FRAME: 0920

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is dated as of April 19, 2011 ("Assignment"), and is made from Kevin Allen Spears (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), residing at Kemp, Texas, on the one hand, and Rugged CCTV, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Corporation, with its principal place of business at 201 North Elm Street, Kemp, Texas 75143 ("RUGGED") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,764,196, issued July 27, 2010 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, RUGGED is acquiring from Assignor, and Assignor is transferring to RUGGED all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent and invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignor does hereby confirm, assign, transfer and set over unto said RUGGED his entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent along with (i) any and all applications, improvements, continuations, continuations in part, reissues or reexaminations thereof, foreign counterparts, and the inventions covered thereby, (ii) all files and records relating to the prosecution, exploitation, and defense of any of the foregoing, and (iii) all rights of action pertaining to the Patent, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, the right to secure registration of the Patent and of this Assignment, the right to initiate other proceedings before all government and administrative bodies with respect to the Patent, and the right to claim priority, file foreign counterparts and make applications for reissue and reexamination with respect to the Patent. This Assignment will be governed by the laws of the State of Texas without regard to its conflicts of laws principles.

Assignor agrees that it will, upon reasonable request, execute and deliver to RUGGED any and all additional papers to establish, perfect or defend RUGGED's rights acquired hereunder, including executing further consistent assurances, confirmation, assignments, transfers and releases, and providing good faith testimony by affidavit, declaration, deposition or other means. If further assignment or transfer is deemed necessary by RUGGED to establish, perfect or defend its rights acquired hereunder, Assignor hereby appoints RUGGED as its attorney in fact, with full power of substitution, on behalf of Assignor and for the benefit of RUGGED, to execute all documents, to demand and receive the Patent, to give receipts and

8

releases for and in respect of the Patent, to institute and prosecute in the name of Assignor any proceedings at law, in equity, or otherwise, and to take any other action RUGGED deems necessary or desirable to establish, perfect or defend its rights acquired hereunder. Assignor stipulates and agrees that such appointment is a right coupled with an interest and will survive the incapacity or unavailability of Assignor at any future time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed, made and entered into this Patent Assignment under seal as of the date first set forth above.

Kevin Allen Spear

2

RECORDED: 04/20/2011